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10" Selfie Ring Light
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Thanks for choosing this product.
Please read this [user manual] carefully
before use and keep this instruction for
future reference. Any problem about
this product, please feel free to contact
us at

1. Set Up The Tripod Stand

Step 1: Pull the tripod stand apart.
Step 2: Tighten the tripod stand locking
knob.

Step 3: Extend the tripod stand up to
the desired height for your preferred
use, and tighten the locking knob at the
connection of the stand to lock it.
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2. Attaching The Selfie Ring Light

Step 1: Attach the mini ball head on the
1/4" stud of the tripod stand.

Step 2: Install the ring light on the mini
ball head and tighten the ball-head
locking screw.

Step 3: Loosen the ball-head locking
screw to rotate the ring light 360

degrees to the desired position, and
then retighten the ball-head locking
screw to secure.
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3. Attaching The Pole Mount Phone
Holder

Step 1: Loosen the locking screw of the
phone holder.

Step 2: Attach the phone holder at the
desired height.

Step 3: Tighten the locking screw, and
also tighten the two locking knobs on
the phone holder to secure.

Step 4: There are two screw connection
interfaces on the mobile phone clip,
which can be installed on the phone
holder as needed.
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4. Securing Mobile Phone On The
Holder

Pull the mobile phone clip to the makx,
and then insert your smart phone.
Make sure the mobile phone remains
level when released.

5. Set Up Perfect Lighting

Easy control on cord to power on/off or
switch to the lighting mode you prefer.
(2). 3 Light Colors Switch

(2). Brightness -

(3). Brightness +

(4). On/Off

(5). USB Port

6. Using Of Bluetooth Remote Control
The remote shutter allows you to
control your phone when taking
pictures or recording videos. It is
compatible with i0S and android
system.

Step 1: Turn on the remote shutter.
Step 2: Turn on the Bluetooth function
of your mobile phone and pair it with
the remote shutter.

7. USB Power Supply

No battery required. Works with most
devices that support USB port, such as
laptop, PC, power bank, USB charger,
AC adapter and etc.

Ring Light Size 10”
Color Temperature | 3000-7000k
Input Power DC5V 2A
CRI >80
120Pcs LED SMD
LED 2835 Chips

Merci d'avoir choisi ce produit. Veuillez
lire attentivement ce [manuel de |'utili-
sateur] avant utilisation et conservez
ces instructions pour référence future.
Tout probléme concernant ce produit,
n'hésitez pas a nous contacter a

1. Installer Le Trépied

Etape 1: séparez le trépied.

Etape 2: Serrez le bouton de verrouil-
lage du trépied.

Etape 3: Allongez le support a la
hauteur souhaitée pour votre utilisa-
tion préférée et serrez le bouton de
verrouillage a la connexion du support
pour le verrouiller.
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2. Installer la Lumiére de I'Anneau
Selfie

Etape 1: Fixez la mini rotule sur le
goujon de 1/4 "du trépied.

Etape 2: Installez la lumiére annulaire

sur la mini rotule et serrez la vis de
verrouillage de la rotule.

Etape 3: Desserrez la vis de verrouillage
de la rotule pour faire tourner la
lumiere annulaire de 360 degrés a la
position souhaitée, puis resserrez la vis
de verrouillage de la rotule pour la fixer.
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3. Installer un Support de Téléphone a
Montage sur Poteau

Etape 1: Desserrez la vis de verrouillage
du support de téléphone.

Etape 2: Fixez le support de téléphone a
la hauteur souhaitée.

Etape 3: Serrez la vis de verrouillage et
serrez également les deux boutons de
verrouillage sur le support de
téléphone pour fixer.

Etape 4: Il y a deux interfaces de
connexion a vis sur le clip de téléphone
portable, qui peuvent étre installées
sur le support de téléphone au besoin.
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4. Fixation du Téléphone Portable sur
le Support

Tirez le clip du téléphone portable au
maximum, puis insérez votre
téléphone. Assurez-vous que le
téléphone portable reste de niveau une
fois libéré.

5. Réglez I'Eclairage Parfait

Controle facile sur le cordon pour
allumer/éteindre ou passer au mode
d'éclairage que vous préférez.

(1). Interrupteur 3 Couleurs Claires

(2). Luminosité -

(3). Luminosité +

(4). On/Off

(5). Port USB

6. Utilisation de la Télécommande
Bluetooth

L'obturateur a distance vous permet de
controler votre téléphone lorsque vous
prenez des photos ou enregistrez des

vidéos. Il est compatible avec les
systemes iOS et Android.
Etape 1: Allumez ['obturateur a

distance.
Etape 2: Activez la fonction Bluetooth

de votre téléphone mobile et
associez-la a I'obturateur a distance.

7. Alimentation USB

Aucune batterie requise. Compatible
avec la plupart des appareils qui pren-
nent en charge le port USB, tels que les
ordinateurs portables, PC, batteries
externes, chargeur USB, etc.

Taille 10”
Température de 3000-7000k
Couleur
Puissance d'Entrée DC5V 2A
CRI >80
120Pcs LED SMD
LED 2835 Chips

Gracias por elegir este producto. Lea
este [manual del usuario] detenida-
mente antes de usarlo y guarde estas
instrucciones para referencia futura.
Cualquier problema con este producto,
no dude en contactarnos en

1. Configura el soporte del tripode
Paso 1: Abrar el tripode.

Paso 2: Apriete el botdn de bloqueo del
soporte del tripode.

Paso 3: Extienda el soporte a la altura
deseada y luego apriete el botdon de
bloqueo en la conexion del soporte
para bloquearlo.
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2. Instalar Luz de Anillo

Paso 1: Instale la micro bola en el perno
de 1/4 de pulgada del soporte del
tripode.

Paso 2: Instale la luz del anillo en Ia
micro bola y apriete la conexién y

apriete los tornillos.

Paso 3: Afloje el tornillo de fijacién de |a
micro bola, gire la luz del anillo 360
grados hasta la posicion deseada, y
luego vuelva a apretar la fijacion de la
bola, y luego apriete el tornillo para
fijar.
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3. Instalar Soporte Para Mévil

Paso 1: Afloje el tornillo de bloqueo del
soporte del teléfono.

Paso 2: Coloque el soporte del teléfono
a la altura deseada.

Paso 3: Apriete el tornillo de bloqueo, y
también apriete las dos perillas de
bloqueo en el soporte del teléfono para
asegurar.

Paso 4: Hay dos interfaces de conexion
de tornillo en el clip del teléfono movil,
gue se pueden instalar en el soporte
del teléfono segln sea necesario.

iy ¢
o 13

4. Asegurar el teléfono mévil en el
titular

Tire del clip del teléfono movil al
maximo y luego inserte su teléfono
inteligente. Asegurese de que el teléfo-
no movil permanezca nivelado cuando
lo suelte.

5. Configurar una iluminacién perfecta
Facil control del cable para encender/
apagar o cambiar al modo de
iluminacién que prefiera.

(1). Interruptor de 3 colores claros

(2). Brillo -

(3). Brillo +

(4). Encendido/Apagado

(5). Puerto USB

6. Uso del control remoto Bluetooth

El remoto bluetooth le permite contro-
lar su teléfono cuando toma fotografias
o graba videos. Es compatible con el
sistema iOS y Android.

Paso 1: Enciende el remoto bluetooth.
Paso 2: Active la funcién Bluetooth de
su teléfono movil y vinculela con el
obturador remoto.

7. Fuente de alimentaciéon USB

No se requiere bateria. Funciona con la
mayoria de los dispositivos que admit-
en puertos USB, como computadoras
portatiles, PC, bateria externa,
cargadores USB, etc.

Tamano de la

luz del anillo 10

Temperatura

3000-7000k
de color

Potencia de entrada DC5V 2A
CRI >80

120 piezas LED
SMD 2835 chips

LED




